applicable to a future period. GASB Statement No. 65 requires governmental agencies to expense bond

costs in the year of occurrence.  An adjustment to expense the District’s bond issuance costs resulted in a

net decrease of $4,159,254 to beginning net position for fiscal year ended June 30, 2014.

GASB No. 62, Codification of Accounting and Financial Reporting Guidance Contained in Pre-

November 30, 1989 FASB and AICPA Pronouncements, paragraph 14 states that the total amount of

interest cost capitalized in an accounting period should not exceed the total amount of interest cost

incurred by the government in that period. During fiscal years ended June 30, 2011 through June 30,

2013, the District over capitalized interest on construction work in progress.  A review of the capital asset

records in fiscal 2014 found adjustments in prior periods which resulted in overstatements of property and

equipment, depreciation expense, and an understatement of interest expense.  In total, the beginning net

position for fiscal year ended June 30, 2014 decreased by $40,648,868.

The effects of the two prior period adjustments on the 2013 financial statements are:

 Statement of Net Position

 As Previously

Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Property, Plant and Equipment 2,045,064,370$   (28,987,780)$ 2,016,076,590$

Accumulated Depreciation 701,960,178 (1,943,184) 700,016,994

Construction in Progress 218,157,157 (13,604,272) 204,552,885

Other Non-Current Assets 4,246,518 (4,159,254) 87,264

Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,071,444,843 (44,808,122) 1,026,636,721

Unrestricted Net Position 536,851,475 (871,594) 535,979,881

Statements of Revenues, Expenses and

Changes in Net Position

Depreciation 76,489,604 1,696,503 74,793,101

Interest Expense - (15,799,367) (15,799,367)

Amortization of Bond Issue Costs, Premiums

and Discounts (63,845) (67,398) (131,243)

Net Position, Beginning of Year 1,565,200,009 (30,637,858) 1,534,562,151

Net Position, End of Year 1,618,016,848 (44,808,121) 1,573,208,727

This page intentionally left blank

Required Supplementary

Information

(Audited)

This page intentionally left blank

31

 Note: (a) Effective 09/01/2008 no additional active employees can be added to the PEBP program, therefore, there are no covered payrolls

   associated with this program after that date.

Actuarial

Valuation Date

Actuarial Value of

Assets (a)

Actuarial Accrued

Liability (AAL) Entry

Age (b)

Unfunded AAL

(UAAL)   (b-a)

Funded Ratio

(a/b)

Covered Payroll

(c )

UAAL as Percentage of

Covered Payroll [(b-a)/c]

07/01/08 -   21,409,421$   21,409,421$   0% 22,795,400$   93.92%

07/01/10 -   27,989,590$   27,989,590$   0% 24,886,480$   112.47%

07/01/12 35,480,603$   35,480,603$   0% 23,141,075$   153.32%

07/01/08 -   355,311$   355,311$   0% (a) n/a

07/01/10 -   2,204,784$   2,204,784$   0% (a) n/a

07/01/12 -   2,827,135$   2,827,135$   0% (a) n/a

Clark County Water Reclamation District

Required Supplementary Information

Schedule of OPEB Funding Progress

Self-Funded/HPN

PEBP

This page intentionally left blank

[Type a quote from the document or the

summary of an interesting point. You can

position the text box anywhere in the

document. Use the Drawing Tools tab to

change the formatting of the pull quote text

box.]

Supplementary

Information

(Audited)

[Type a quote from the document or the summary of an interesting point. You can position the text box anywhere in the